
From: Melissa Baum-Haley [mailto:MBaum-Haley@mwdoc.com]  

Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2016 3:54 PM 
To: Frevert, Kathy@Waterboards 

Cc: Harvey De La Torre; Robert Hunter; Karl Seckel 
Subject: Wholesaler Supply Information - MWDOC 

 
Kathy,  
 
Per the request of the State Water Resources Control Board, please find the following supply 
information which is required of Urban Water Wholesalers. 
 
Name of wholesaler:       Municipal Water District of Orange County (MWDOC) 
 
Wholesaler contact:        Robert Hunter, General Manager 
                                             rhunter@mwdoc.com 
                                             714-593-5026 
 
Name and Contact information of retail water suppliers receiving information on expected water 
supplies: 

City/Agency Name Title Phone E-mail 

City of Brea Ron Krause Interim Director (714) 990-7642 RonKr@ci.brea.ca.us  

City of Buena Park Michael Grisso Utilities Manager (714) 562-3705 mgrisso@buenapark.com  

East Orange County 
Water District - Retail 

Zone 
Lisa Ohlund General Manager (714) 538-5815 lohlund@eocwd.com  

East Orange County 
Water District – 
Wholesale Zone 

Lisa Ohlund General Manager (714) 538-5815 lohlund@eocwd.com  

El Toro Water District Bob Hill General Manager (949) 837-7050 bhill@etwd.com  

City of Fountain 
Valley 

Mark Lewis 
Director of Public 

Works 
(714) 593-4434 mark.lewis@fountainvalley.org  

City of Garden Grove Bill Murray 
Water Services 

Manager 
(714) 741-5349 wem@garden-grove.org  

Golden State Water 
Company 

Ken Vecchiarelli District Manager 714 683-0350 k.vec@gswater.com  

City of Huntington 
Beach 

Brian Ragland Utilities Manager (714) 374-1641 Brian.Ragland@surfcity-hb.org  

Irvine Ranch Water 
District 

Paul Cook General Manager (949) 453-5590 cook@irwd.com  

Laguna Beach County 
Water District 

Renae Hinchey General Manager (949) 464-3106 rhinchey@lbcwd.org  

City of La Habra Brian Jones 
Water and Sewer 

Manager 
(562) 383-4170 BJones@lahabraca.gov  

City of La Palma James Tsumura Water Supervisor (714) 690-3313 jamest@cityoflapalma.org  

Mesa Water District 
Paul 

Shoenberger 
General Manager (949) 631-1206 pauls@mesawater.org  

Moulton Niguel 
Water District 

Joone Lopez General Manager (949) 831-2500 jlopez@mnwd.com  
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City of Newport 
Beach 

George Murdoch 
Utilities General 

Manager 
(949) 718-3401 

gmurdoch@city.newport-
beach.ca.us  

City of Orange Joe DeFrancesco 
Public Works 

Director 
(714) 744-5525 jdefrancesco@cityoforange.org  

Orange County Water 
District 

John Kennedy 

Executive Director 
of Engineering 

and Water 
Resources 

(714) 378-3304 jkennedy@ocwd.com  

City of San Clemente 
David 

Rebensdorfd 
Assistant City 

Engineer 
(949) 361-6130 rebensdorfs@san-clemente.org 

City of San Juan 
Capistrano 

Eric Bauman City Engineer (949) 487-4312 ebauman@sanjuancapistrano.org  

Santa Margarita 
Water District 

Dan Ferons General Manager (949) 459-6590 danf@smwd.com  

City of Seal Beach Michael Ho City Engineer 
(562) 431-2527 

x1318 
mho@ci.seal-beach.ca.us  

Serrano Water 
District 

Jerry Vilander General Manager (714) 538-0079 serranowaterdistrict@yahoo.com  

South Coast Water 
District 

Andrew 
Brunhart 

General Manager 
(949) 499-4555 

x3160 
abrunhart@scwd.org  

Trabuco Canyon 
Water District 

Hector Ruiz General Manager (949) 858-0277 hruiz@tcwd.ca.gov  

City of Tustin Art Valenzuela 
Water Services 

Manager 
(714) 573-3382 avalenzuela@tustinca.org  

City of Westminster Scott Miller 
Water 

Superintendent 
(714) 548-3693 smiller@westminster-ca.gov  

Yorba Linda Water 
District 

Marc 
Marcantonio 

General Manager (714) 701-3021 mmarcantonio@ylwd.com  

 
Webpage Address:           MWDOC’s wholesaler supply information can be found at the following URL 

http://www.mwdoc.com/state-regs this page is also a direct link from 
MWDOC’s homepage (http://www.mwdoc.com) 

 
Thank you, 
 

Melissa Baum-Haley, Ph.D. 

Senior Water Resources Analyst 
Municipal Water District of Orange County 
714-593-5016 
mbaum-haley@mwdoc.com 
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